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DIALIGHT CORP INTERNAL REFERENCE ONLY = 3D MODEL : 5513508801NF-A.3

ELECTRICAL/OPTICAL CHARACTERISTICS AT TA=25 C 

PARAMETER SYMBOL COLOR MIN. TYP. MAX. UNIT TEST CONDITION

RADIANT INTENSITY Iv 
RED
 

GREEN

12.6
 

12.6

19
 
19

100
 

100
mcd IF=20mA

VIEWING ANGLE
RED
 

GREEN
75 deg

PEAK EMISSION WAVELENGTH
RED
 

GREEN

630
 

565
nm

DOMINANT WAVELENGTH
RED
 

GREEN

615
 
565

625
 

573

634
 

578
nm

SPECTRAL LINE HALF-WIDTH
RED
 

GREEN

40
 
30

nm

FORWARD VOLTAGE VF
RED
 

GREEN

2.0
 

2.1

2.6
 

2.6
V IF=20mA

REVERSE CURRENT IR
RED
 

GREEN
100 VR=5V

ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS AT TA=25 C

PARAMETER GREEN RED UNIT

POWER DISSIPATION 100 100 mW

PEAAK FORWARD CURRENT
(DUTY CYCLE < 1/10, PULSE WIDTH < 10ms 120 120 mA

DC FORWARD CURRENT 30 30 mA

OPERATING TEMPERATURE RANGE -30  C TO +85  C

STORAGE TEMPERATURE RANGE -40  C TO +100  C

LEAD SOLDERING TEMPERATURE
[2.0mm(.079")FROM BODY] 260  C FOR 5 SECONDS MAX.

RECOMMENDED PC BOARD HOLE PATTERN

NOTES:
 
1. DIALIGHT P/N: 551-3508-801NF
   PRODUCT P/N WITH "F" SUFFIX ENDING IS RoHS COMPLIANT.
 
2. LEADS ARE MATTE TIN MILD STEEL.
 
3. LEADS TO FIT INTO HOLES SPACED AS PER PATTERN.
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